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	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:  This is a request for the following information:
- How many ADHD patients do you have currently?  
OUR RESPONSE: 11,109 patients have an open referral to the Adult ADHD Service as of 20/05/2025.
- What percentage of ADHD patients are prescribed stimulant medication?
- How many ADHD patients have stopped taking stimulant medication since 2020? Please specify how many patients stopped because of side effects they were experiencing and make a brief note of the side effect
- Since 2020 how many ADHD patients have been prescribed non-pharmacological treatment? This could include Cognitive Behavioral Therapy, parent or family training, neurofeedback or advice and programs related to mindfulness and yoga. Please specify what the treatment was. 
For the last two bullet points it would be good to have the information arranged in a table. There could be a table for each bullet point. The first table could have years for rows and then side effects for columns. The second table could have years for rows and the type of non-pharmacological treatment for columns. Any arrangement of data is fine as long as it includes what is requested.
OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your
request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested above.  
 


